### 900241017 12/12/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANDUSKY INTERNATIONAL, INC.		11/30/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS AGENT
Street Address:	111 East Wisconsin Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860341	ALLOY 86
Registration Number:	0800901	POLYCAST
Registration Number:	1413962	S
Registration Number:	1776266	SANDUSKY INTERNATIONAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4142988097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4142981000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Dietz

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele Dietz

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0432 286034

H \$115.0

Signature:	/MLD/
Date:	12/12/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=SANDUSKY SECURITY AGREEMI source=SANDUSKY SECURITY AGREEMI source=SANDUSKY SECURITY AGREEMI	ENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0433

#### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is by and between SANDUSKY INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Ohio corporation (the "Company"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as agent (the "Agent") for the "Benefited Parties" (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of November 30, 2012, in favor of the Agent.
- B. The Company has adopted, used and is using the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks, service marks, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

Reinhart\9123833v2 07/09/97

# Dated as of November 30, 2012.

SANDUSKY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name:

Name: Pu Daw

Title: Treas

Address:

615 W. Market St. Sandusky, OH 44870

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Alenn M. Margroy

Name: 64 MM M. MARCHER Officer

Address:

111 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202

# **EXHIBIT A**

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY/	SERIAL NO.	FILING	REG. NO.	REG.	STATUS	RECORD
	STATE		DATE		DATE		OWNER
ALLOY 86	Sn	78-278,768	07/25/2003	2,860,341	07/06/2004	Registered	Sandusky
							International Inc.
POLYCAST	SD	72-189,212	03/20/1964	106'008	12/28/1965	Registered	Sandusky
							International Inc.
	Sn	73-527,941	03/21/1985	1,413,962	10/21/1986	Registered	Sandusky
							International Inc.
SANDUSKY INTERNATIONAL	US	74-328,239	11/04/1992 1,776,266	1,776,266	06/15/1993 Registered	Registered	Sandusky
						•	International Inc.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/12/2012 REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0436